KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1860 SEASON

Chairman: ?

President: ?

Gen Sec: Assnt Sec: ?

1°* XI Captain:
2" X1 Captain: ?
Selection Committee: ?

Review of the Season:

1°* XI MATCH RESULTS...

28.05.1860 CINDERHILL
29.05.1860 OLD BASFORD
00.06.1860 BULWELL STAR

28.08.1860 PLUMTREE & District

Treasurer: ?

Vice Capt: ?
Vice Capt: ?

H
H
A
H

Auditor: ?

Won by 6 runs

Won by 50 runs
5

Won by 8 wkts

HIGHEST SCORE: 87-2 KEYWORTH v OLD BASFORD (29.05.1860)

LOWEST SCORE: 63 KEYWORTH v PLUMTREE (28.08.1860)

1°* XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)

R HAMES
W MURDIN
Rev A POTTER
JELLIOTT
JHICKLING
JWHITE
J CROFTS
S WHITE
E SHAW
G SHAW
W SIMPSON
T EGGLESTON
JHEBB
JTYLER

Best off the Bat...
Runs  Player

1°* XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

JCROFTS

JTYLER

T EGGLESTON

Rev A POTTER

W MURDIN

Best with the Ball...
Figures  Player

7-13 JCROFTS
6-14 JCROFTS

Matches  Innings  Not Out

3 3 1

3 3 0

3 4 1

2 2 1

1 1 0

3 4 0

3 3 0

3 4 1

2 2 0

1 1 0

3 3 0

3 4 1

2 2 0

1 1 0

Opposition
vV ?
Overs Maidens Runs
37 18 71
9 2 16
20 10 33
18 10 40
8 3 21
Opposition

HS
24
20
17
7*
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Total Runs

WKkts
18
2

4
4
2

V  PLUMTREE (2™ Innings)

V PLUMTREE (1 Innings)

43
43
30
7
4
16
10
10
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Venue

?

Ave
3.94
8.00
8.25
10.00
10.50

Venue
H
H

Ave
21.50
14.33
10.00

7.00

4.00

4.00

3.33

3.33

3.00

3.00

0.33

0.33

0.00

0.00

Date

00.00.1860

Date
28.08.1860
28.08.1860



1860 SEASON continued...

1°** XI CATCHING & STUMPING:
Catches  Stumpings

W MURDIN
Rev A POTTER
JCROFTS
W SIMPSON
JTYLER
S WHITE
R HAMES
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