# **KEYWORTH CRICKET CLUB - 1860 SEASON**

President: ?	Chairman: ?		
Gen Sec:	Assnt Sec: ?	Treasurer: ?	Auditor: ?
1 <sup>st</sup> XI Captain:		Vice Capt: ?	
2 <sup>nd</sup> XI Captain: ?		Vice Capt: ?	
Selection Committee: ?			

**Review of the Season:** 

# 1st XI MATCH RESULTS... H Won by 6 runs 28.05.1860 CINDERHILL H Won by 6 runs 29.05.1860 OLD BASFORD H Won by 50 runs 00.06.1860 BULWELL STAR A ? 28.08.1860 PLUMTREE & District H Won by 8 wkts

HIGHEST SCORE: 87-2 KEYWORTH v OLD BASFORD (29.05.1860)

LOWEST SCORE: 63 KEYWORTH v PLUMTREE (28.08.1860)

### 1<sup>st</sup> XI BATTING Averages (no qualification)

8 .	Matches	Innings	Not Out	HS	Total Runs	Ave
R HAMES	3	3	1	24	43	21.50
W MURDIN	3	3	0	20	43	14.33
<b>Rev A POTTER</b>	3	4	1	17	30	10.00
J ELLIOTT	2	2	1	7*	7	7.00
J HICKLING	1	1	0	4	4	4.00
J WHITE	3	4	0	5	16	4.00
J CROFTS	3	3	0	8	10	3.33
S WHITE	3	4	1	8	10	3.33
E SHAW	2	2	0	3	6	3.00
G SHAW	1	1	0	3	3	3.00
W SIMPSON	3	3	0	1	1	0.33
T EGGLESTON	3	4	1	1	1	0.33
J HEBB	2	2	0	0	0	0.00
J TYLER	1	1	0	0	0	0.00
Best off the Bat						
Runs Player		Oppositio	on		Venue	Date
	V	?			?	00.00.1860

### 1<sup>st</sup> XI BOWLING Averages (no qualification):

I AIDU		er ages (no quar	incation).					
			Overs	Maidens	Runs	Wkts	Ave	
	J CROFTS	5	37	18	71	18	3.94	
	J TYLER		9	2	16	2	8.00	
	T EGGLE	STON	20	10	33	4	8.25	
	Rev A PO	TTER	18	10	40	4	10.00	
	W MURD	IN	8	3	21	2	10.50	
Best with	the Ball							
	Figures	Player	Opposition			Venue	Date	
	7-13	J CROFTS	V PLUMTREE (2 <sup>nd</sup> Innings)			Н	28.08.1860	
	6-14	J CROFTS	V	V PLUMTREE (1 <sup>st</sup> Innings)			Н	28.08.1860

# 1860 SEASON continued...

# 1<sup>st</sup> XI CATCHING & STUMPING:

	Catches	Stumpings
W MURDIN	3	
<b>Rev A POTTER</b>	3	
J CROFTS	2	
W SIMPSON	1	
J TYLER	1	
S WHITE	1	
R HAMES	0	1